502716169 03/11/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2762774

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
MAXIMILIAN KANDLER	01/24/2014	
JOERG WALLNER	01/24/2014	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AUDI AG
Street Address:	AUTO-UNION-STRASSE 1
City:	INGOLSTADT
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	85045

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29478800

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)949-9190

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 212-949-9022

Email: sortiz@lawabel.com

Correspondent Name: ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB
Address Line 1: 666 THIRD AVENUE, 10TH FLOOR
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	213,186
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH J. CATANZARO
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph J. Catanzaro/
DATE SIGNED:	03/11/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=213186_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032406 FRAME: 0200

502716169

UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor:

Maximilian KANDLER - Anglerstrasse 5, 80339 Munich, Germany

Joerg WALLNER - Jagdstrasse 11, 80639 Munich, Germany

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee:

		AG			
		-Union-Strasse 1			
		5 Ingolstadt			
	Gern	nany			
its successors, assigns ar foreign countries, in and	nd legal representatives, the to, and any and all improve	entire right, title and ments which are dis	l interest for the l sclosed in	Jnited States and a	ıll
(a) Patent Num	ber	(lated		-
(b) Application	for Letters Patent Serial No	. 29/478,800	Filed January 8	3, 2014	-
(c) Application	for Letters Patent which has	s been executed by	the undersigned o	oncurrently herew	rith
and entitled	CASING FOR WIRELE	SS REMOTE CON	TROL DEVICE		
Letters Patent which has improvements: and in a	cation and all divisional, conve been or shall be filed in the filed i	he i intred States att	1 MH (MILCL TOLGIZES	Comming on any	OI DUM
the Assignee or its succeassignments, powers of	Assignee may apply for and a sessors, the undersigned Assistorney, or other papers an aistory thereof, and generally for aiding in securing and a gnee or its successors.	ignor(s) will execut d communicate all : v do exervibing nos	e all other patent facts known to his sible which the A	applications; prop m/her relating to the ssignee or its succ	er oauts, he cessors
and no assignment, gra	gnor warrants that he/she has nt, mortgage or license or of	s the full right to co ther agreement affe	nvey the rights an cting such rights a	id property describ and property has b	ed herein een made
to other by the undersignated: Jan 24	th, 2014.	Ву Д	ASSIC Maximilia Maximilia Maximilia	A KANDLER	
Assignment of his (he	ares that he (she) was person r) own free will for the purp	oses set forth hereit By <u>(</u> Name	Aurélie	med individual ex W Sliver, I, WW Ab	
ABELMAN, FRAYNE & 666 Third Avenuc New York, New York 100		Addre	85045	Ingolsto	dt german
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				-	(1)

PATENT REEL: 032406 FRAME: 0201

RECORDED: 03/11/2014